

# **UNIVERSITY OF KERALA**

## **DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS**

## KARYAVATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, INDIA - 695581.

e-mail: kuphysics76@gmail.com, Phone 0471 – 2308920

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act 1974 passed by Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(NAAC Reaccredited with 'A' Grade)

No. Phy/FL001/2023-24

05/06/2023

#### **Quotation Notice**

Quotations are invited for purchasing a 150 Watt Xenon lamp and its power supply for the Fluoromax-4 spectrofluorometer from the Department of Physics, University of Kerala.

Sl. no	Items	Specifications
1	Xenon Lamp	Model 1905-OFR, 150 Watt Xenon Lamp for Fluoromax-4
		Spectrofluorometer
2	Power supply for the Xenon Lamp	5500964076, PWR SUPPLY, 150W XENON SW W/PFC
		UL LIST

### **Terms and conditions**

- 1. Quotes should be inclusive of the cost, freight, taxes, etc.
- 2. Terms and conditions of warranty should be clearly mentioned.
- **3.** The item should be delivered to the Department of Physics, University of Kerala.

The quotations should reach"The Head, Department of Physics, University of Kerala, Kariavattom, Thiruvananthapuram, Pin- 695 581, Kerala" on or before 15-06-2023 3.00 PM.

Head

Department of Physics University of Kerala

Department of Physics University of Kerala Kariavattom-695 58;